                             L6TVS10A thru L6TVS180A
                                      GOOD-ARK Electronics
www.goodark.com  1  Version: Rev.C
eSGB (DO-221AC)
600W,10 - 180V Transient Voltage Suppressors
Features
● Very fast response time
● Glass passivated junction

leakage
at VWM ID
(µA)
Maximum
Peak
Pulse
Current
IppM
(A)
Maximum
Clamping
Voltage at
IPPM
VC(Volts)
Min Max
L6TVS10A L610A 11.1 12.3 1.0 10 5.0 35.3 17.0
L6TVS11A L611A 12.2 13.5 1.0 11 5.0 33.0 18.2
L6TVS12A L612A 13.3 14.7 1.0 12 5.0 30.2 19.9
L6TVS13A L613A 14.4 15.9 1.0 13 1.0 27.9 21.5
L6TVS14A L614A 15.6 17.2 1.0 14 1.0 25.9 23.2
L6TVS15A L615A 16.7 18.5 1.0 15 1.0 24.6 24.4
L6TVS16A L616A 17.8  19.7  1.0 16 1.0 23.1 26.0
L6TVS17A L617A 18.9  20.9  1.0 17 1.0 21.7 27.6
L6TVS18A L618A 20.0  22.1  1.0 18 1.0 20.5 29.2
L6TVS20A L620A 22.2  24.5  1.0 20 1.0 18.5 32.4
L6TVS22A L622A 24.4  26.9  1.0 22 1.0 16.9 35.5
L6TVS24A L624A 26.7  29.5  1.0 24 1.0 15.4 38.9
L6TVS26A L626A 28.9  31.9  1.0 26 1.0 14.3 42.1
L6TVS28A L628A 31.1 34.4  1.0 28 1.0 13.2 45.4
L6TVS30A L630A 33.3 36.8 1.0 30 1.0 12.4 48.4
L6TVS33A L633A 36.7 40.6 1.0 33 1.0 11.3 53.3
L6TVS36A L636A 40.0 44.4 1.0 36 1.0 10.3 58.1
L6TVS40A L640A 44.4 49.1 1.0 40 1.0 9.3 64.5
L6TVS43A L643A 47.8 52.8 1.0 43 1.0 8.6 69.4
L6TVS45A L645A 50.0 55.3 1.0 45 1.0 8.3 72.7
L6TVS48A L648A 53.3 58.9 1.0 48 1.0 7.8 77.4
L6TVS51A L651A 56.7 62.7 1.0 51 1.0 7.3 82.4
L6TVS54A L654A 60.0 66.3 1.0 54 1.0 6.9 87.1
L6TVS58A L658A 64.4 71.2 1.0 58 1.0 6.4 93.6
L6TVS60A L660A 66.7 73.7 1.0 60 1.0 6.2 96.8
L6TVS64A L664A 71.1 78.6 1.0 64 1.0 5.8 103
L6TVS70A L670A 77.8 86.0 1.0 70 1.0 5.3 113
L6TVS75A L675A 83.3 92.1 1.0 75 1.0 5.0 121
L6TVS78A L678A 86.7 95.8 1.0 78 1.0 4.8 126
L6TVS85A L685A 94.4 104 1.0 85 1.0 4.4 137
L6TVS90A L690A 100 111 1.0 90 1.0 4.1 146
L6TVS100A L6100A 111 123 1.0 100 1.0 3.7 162
L6TVS110A L6110A 122 135 1.0 110 1.0 3.4 177
L6TVS120A L6120A 133 147 1.0 120 1.0 3.1 193
                             L6TVS10A thru L6TVS180A
                                      GOOD-ARK Electronics
www.goodark.com  3  Version: Rev.C
Electrical Characteristics (TA = 25 °C unless otherwise noted)

leakage
at VWM ID
(µA)
Maximum
Peak
Pulse
Current
IppM
(A)
Maximum
Clamping
Voltage at
IPPM
VC(Volts)
Min Max
L6TVS130A L6130A 144 159 1.0 130 1.0 2.9 209
L6TVS150A L6150A 167 185 1.0 150 1.0 2.5 243
L6TVS160A L6160A 178 197 1.0 160 1.0 2.3 259
L6TVS170A L6170A 189 209 1.0 170 1.0 2.2  275
L6TVS180A L6180A 201 222 1.0 180 1.0 2.1 292
Note：
1. The thermal resistance from junction to ambient, case or lead, mounted on P.C.B with 5×5mm copper pads
                             L6TVS10A thru L6TVS180A
                                      GOOD-ARK Electronics